

BID TABULATION
LAUREL SPRINGS CHURCH ROAD GRAVITY SEWER LINE EXTENSION
SURRY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
OCTOBER 17, 2019 2:00 PM

Carolina Grading & Utilities, Inc.
 PO Box 728
 West Jefferson, NC 28694
 NC License# 30287

Sowers Construction Co., Inc.
 2258 N. Andy Griffith Parkway
 Mount Airy, NC 27030
 NC License# 09237

Jimmy R Lynch & Sons, Inc.
 307 S. Academy Street
 Pilot Mountain, NC 27041
 NC License# 7706

PART A - LUMP SUM ITEMS - GENERAL

	<u>Qty.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1A Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$49,900.00	\$49,900.00
2A Erosion & Sediment Control	1	L.S.	15,000.00	15,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	39,800.00	39,800.00
TOTAL BID PART A (SUM 1A-2A)				\$24,500.00	\$64,000.00	\$89,700.00		

PART B - UNIT PRICE ITEMS

	<u>Qty.</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
1B 8" Gravity Sewer, Ductile Iron	94	L.F.	\$75.00	\$7,050.00	\$100.00	\$9,400.00	\$121.00	\$11,374.00
2B 8" Gravity Sewer, PVC SDR-26 or D.I.	4,947	L.F.	40.00	197,880.00	45.00	222,615.00	116.00	573,852.00
3B 4' Standard Precast Manhole	153	V.F.	400.00	61,200.00	600.00	91,800.00	462.00	70,686.00
4B 4' Drop Precast Manhole	14	V.F.	500.00	7,000.00	700.00	9,800.00	568.00	7,952.00
5B Standard Manhole Frame & Cover	11	EA.	380.00	4,180.00	800.00	8,800.00	702.00	7,722.00
6B Waterproof Manhole Frame & Cover	11	EA.	480.00	5,280.00	900.00	9,900.00	1,212.00	13,332.00
7B Connect 8" Sew. to Exist. MH and Install Internal Drop Asmby	1	EA.	2,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	4,700.00	4,700.00
8B 8" Sewer Line Road Crossing, Bore & Steel Encase	80	L.F.	389.00	31,120.00	400.00	32,000.00	1,850.00	148,000.00
9B 6" Sewer Service Connection, Opposite Side	1	EA.	14,000.00	14,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,700.00	18,700.00
10B 4" Sewer Service Connection, Same Side	9	EA.	4,000.00	36,000.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	1,000.00	9,000.00
11B 4" Sewer Service Connection, Opposite Side	1	EA.	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
TOTAL BID PART B (SUM 1B-11B)				\$373,710.00	\$425,315.00	\$883,818.00		

TOTAL BASE BID

\$398,210.00

\$489,315.00

\$973,518.00

THE ABOVE IS A TRUE REPRESENTATION
 OF THE BIDS RECEIVED ON THIS DATE

Kevin Heath

10/17/19

Kevin Heath, P.E.

Date